
SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS-AVERAGES

2005-2006

Small Fruits

513# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.0

4.3

127

189

13.4

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.6

52.4

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

10.7

Ca (ppm) 1,562

Mg (ppm) 181
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