## SUMMARY REPORT SOIL TEST RESULTS-AVERAGES

## **Small Fruits**

2005-2006

# of Samples 513

\_\_\_\_\_ SOIL TEST RESULTS —

RESULT	AVERAGE	RESULT	AVERAGE	
рН	6.0			
Acidity (meq/100 g)	4.3			
P (ppm)	127			
K (ppm)	189	K (% Sat)	3.6	
Mg (ppm)	181	Mg (% Sat)	10.7	
Ca (ppm)	1,562	Ca (% Sat)	52.4	
CEC	13.4			